12-28-2001

		12-20 2001
CEDE 2011	RE	
~		101927719

т		
ı		

To the Hangrable Commissioner of b	101927719 ———————————————————————————————————
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):	7/01
Enthone-OMI, Inc.	11 - 4-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box yes	⊠ no
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assigned	e(s)):
Name: Enthone Inc.	
Address: 350 Frontage Road	
City: West Haven State: CT	Zip: 06516
Country:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ ves ☒ no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Change of Name
·	
☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security Agreement	t Other
Execution Date: December 15, 2000	
Others on additional sl	5,998,237 heet(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s) 1 + Patent(s): = Total 1
Paul I. J. Fleischut	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	⊠ Enclosed
One Metropolitan Square	☐ Authorized to be charge 1 to deposit account
16th Floor	
16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1345
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
St. Louis, Missouri 63102	
St. Louis, Missouri 63102	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to
St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) ☐ Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief.	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 9, 2001
St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of Person Signing	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 9, 2001 Date
St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of Person Signing Total fumber of pag	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 9, 2001
St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of Person Signing	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 9, 2001 Date

PATENT REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0024

STATE OF DELAWARE ECRETARY OF STATE SION OF COMPORATIONS D 99:00 AM 12/18/2000 001636953 - 2215701

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE DF INCORPORATION

Enthons-OMI, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Cartificate of Incorporation of Enthona-OMI Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation shall be Enthone Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesald amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The Cartificate of Amendment shall be effective on December 31, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Enthorie-OMI, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Providencia Ortiz, its Assistant Secretary, this 15th day of December, 2000.

November 9, 2001

Paul I. J. Fleischut, Reg. No. 35,513

Date

PIF/leb

PATENT REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0025